

M.Ex. No. 16/2024 (CIS No.43/2024)

CNR No: WBPU06-000451-2024

Present : Smt. S. Bhattacharya, JM 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia
J.O. Code : WB-01346

Order Dated 28-11-2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner takes step.

No E/R of W/A is received.

This Court finds that till date, no delay explanation report from the end of the warrant officer of Nirsha PS, District-Dhanband, State-Jharkhand has been submitted with regards to the pending warrant against the **O.P Pintu Gorain**.

Perused the order sheet closely.

It appears repeated reminders vide electronic communication been made to desired police authority but till date the said warrant remain non-executed without any progress report to that effect from the concern warrant officer.

Issue one final strong reminders.

Let copy of this Order be sent to warrant officer of Nirsha PS through I/C Nirsha PS .

Let the same be further communicated to S/P, Dhanbad and DIG, Dhanbad.

BC-II to do the needful.

To **26-12-25** for E/R of W/A .

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

**Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate
2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia**

**Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate
2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia**